ITEM NO.67

# COURT NO.13

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4166-4175/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-11-2021 in WA No. 318/2021 12-11-2021 in WA No. 319/2021 12-11-2021 in WA No. 320/2021 12-11-2021 in WA No. 321/2021 12-11-2021 in WA No. 322/2021 12-11-2021 in WA No. 326/2021 12-11-2021 in WA No. 327/2021 12-11-2021 in WA No. 328/2021 12-11-2021 in WA No. 329/2021 12-11-2021 in WA No. 356/2021 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

TELANGANA STATE WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

PERUGU RADHA MADHAVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.33827/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.38430/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

#### WITH

SLP(C) No. 4805-4814/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38936/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4470-4479/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.36747/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4878-4886/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39735/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 12-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR

Ms. A. Sregurupriya, Adv.

Mr. Abu Akram, Adv.

Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

# Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

By way of ad-interim order, the respondents are directed not to create any third party right.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR) COURT MASTER (NSH)