SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4166-4175/2022

TELANGANA STATE WAKF BOARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PERUGU RADHA MADHAVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4470-4479/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 4878-4886/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 4805-4814/2022 (XII-A)

Date: 03-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.parameshwar, AOR

Ms. Arti, Adv.

Ms. Kanti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Avadhesh Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Hari Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. S. Senthilengovan, Adv.

Mr. Uday Bedi, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. Dhuli Gopikrishna, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. D Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Hrithik Manchanda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Await service in respect of all unserved respondents.

However, upon perusal of the Office Report it is found that despite order dated 24.11.2022 of the Registrar Court stating therein that the Registry to issue notice with utmost dispatch, process was issued as late as, on 21.12.2022, though, there are directions of the Hon'ble Court to list the matter returnable in four weeks vide Order dated 12.09.2022. Accordingly, Registry to explain the same and verify the current status of process so issued.

In the meanwhile, four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to all appearing respondents to file counter affidavit, if not filed.

List again on 16.01.2023.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar