SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4166-4175/2022

TELANGANA STATE WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PERUGU RADHA MADHAVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

ITEM NO.12

SLP(C) No. 4470-4479/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 4878-4886/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 4805-4814/2022 (XII-A)

Date: 19-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.Parameshwar, AOR

Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Kanti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

Ms. Aishani Narain, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Khanna, AOR

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. D.ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Hrithik Manchanda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

In all the matters, petitioner has neither taken steps in respect of unserved respondents nor filed necessary application in respect of deceased respondents, though last chance was granted.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

PAVANESH D. Registrar

pm